
 

Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education,
Directorate of Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

MES – Estt. -   Declaration of Probation  in the cadre of Nursing Officers - Orders     
               issued.

 Order No: J1/754/2022/DME, Dated: 02/12/2022
               
              The following Nursing Officers, had completed the period of probation in the 
cadre of  Nursing Officer and they are enrolled to GPF, SLI and Group Insurance
Schemes.  The Principal, Medical College Kottayam, and the Superintendent, Medical
College Hospital, Kottayam had reported that their work, character and conduct
during the period of probation were good and recommended to declare the period of
probation.  In the circumstances, the period of probation of the following  Nursing
Officers are declared to have completed satisfactorily in the cadre of Nursing Officer
with the following service  details .
 

Sl.
No. Name & Designation

Appointme
nt Order  &
Date. Order of

Regularizat
ion

Date of
commence
ment
of
probation
 

Period not 
counted for
probation

Date of
completion
of
probation   
           

Date from
which
probation i
s
declared

1 Leena Sebastian
Medical College
Hospital
 Kottay am
 

J2/01/2019
/DME 
Dated:
12/02/2019

 J1/148/
2019/DME 
Dated:
28/06/2022

22-02-2019
FN

 
LWA -17 d
ays(with M
C)
EL-14
 

24-03-2021
AN

 
25-03-2021
FN
 

2  Srut hy Devi P Srut hy Devi P
GG
Institute of Child
Health Kottay am

J2/01/2019
DME 
Dated:
22/11/
2019

 J1/148/
2019/DME 
Dated:
11/10/2021

06-12-2019
FN

NilNil 05-12-2021
AN

 
06-12-2021  
   FN         

3 Sa jit ha  V ThaSa jit ha  V Tha
mp imp i
Institute of Child
Health Kottay am

J2/01/2019
DME 
Dated:
22/11/
2019

J1/148/
2019/DME 
Dated:
11/10/2021

09-12-2019
FN

 Nil 08-12-2021
AN

09-12-2021
FN

 4 Aswini A V
Institute of Child
Health,  
Kottay am

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
12/02/
2019

J1/5410/
2019/
DME
Dated:
14/02/
2022

20-02-201
9
FN

  Nil
 
 

19-02-2021 
AN

20-02-2021
FN

 5  Rinu RoseRinu Rose
GeorgeGeorge
Insitute of Child
Health,
Kottay am

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
12/02/
2019

J1/5410/
2019/
DME
Dated:
14/02/
2022

29-03-2019
FN

60 days
LWA

27-05-2021
AN

28-05-2021
FN
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 6 So n iya  Ma th e wSo n iya  Ma th e w
Institute of Child
Health,
Kottay am

J2/13741/
2016
DME 
Dated:
12/07/
2017

J1/148/
2019/
DME
Dated:
28/06/
2022

21-07-2017
FN

46 days
LWA

04-09-201
9
AN

05-09-2019
FN

7 So smi SSo smi S
Medica l College
Hospita l Kottaya
m

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
01/10/
2020

J1/148/
2019/
DME
Dated:
28/06/
2022

 
21-10-2020
FN

 Nil 20-10-2022
AN

21-10-2022
FN

8 Re ja n i  M  CRe ja n i  M  C
Medica l College
Hospita l Kottaya
m
 

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
01/10/
2020

J1/148/
2019/
DME
Dated:
28/06/
2022

 
19-10-2020
FN

 12 days
EL-11
Sx-1

30-10-2022 
AN         

 31-10-2022 
FN

9 Sa ra nya  R a meSa ra nya  R a me
shsh
Medica l College
Hospita l Kottaya
m
 

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
15/10/
2020

J1/5410/
2019/
DME
Dated:
23/06/
2022

 28-10-202
0

 Nil 27-10-2022  
AN

 28-10-2022
FN

10 Arch a  Ch a n d raArch a  Ch a n d ra
nn
Medica l College
Hospita l Kottaya
m

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
01/06/
2020

J1/3225/
2021/
DME
Dated:
16/02/
2022

19-06-202
0
FN

 EL 3 days 21-06-2022
AN

 22-06-202
2    FN

11 D a l iyaD a l iya
Fe rn a n d e zFe rn a n d e z
Institute of Child
Health,
Kottay am
 

J2/01/
2019
DME 
Dated:
12/02/
2019

J1/5410/
2019/
DME
Dated:
14/02/
2022

 25-02-201
9 FN

 Nil  24-02-202
1
AN

 25-02-202
1
FN

                    
              Necessary entries in this regard will be made by the competent authority in
the Service Book of the incumbent .
 
 

                                                            SALEENA SHAH
                                                            JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)

 
To: the incumbent (through Principal concerned)
 
Copy to:   1.The Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kottayam→  with service Book of
the incumbents)

                   2.  The Superintendent, Medical College Hospital, Kottayam

File No.DME/754/2022-J1



                   3. Website www.dme.kerala.gov.in/OC/SF.   
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