<u>Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education,</u> <u>Directorate of Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram</u>

MES – Estt. - Declaration of Probation in the cadre of Nursing Officers - Orders issued.

Order No: J1/754/2022/DME, Dated: 02/12/2022

The following Nursing Officers, had completed the period of probation in the cadre of Nursing Officer and they are enrolled to GPF, SLI and Group Insurance Schemes. The Principal, Medical College Kottayam, and the Superintendent, Medical College Hospital, Kottayam had reported that their work, character and conduct during the period of probation were good and recommended to declare the period of probation. In the circumstances, the period of probation of the following Nursing Officers are declared to have completed satisfactorily in the cadre of Nursing Officer with the following service details .

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Appointme nt Order & Date.	Order of Regularizat ion	Date of commence ment of probation	counted for	Date of completion of probation	Date from which probation i s declared
1	Leena Sebastian Medical College Hospital Kottay am	/DME Dated:	J1/148/ 2019/DME Dated: 28/06/2022	22-02-2019 FN	LWA -17 d ays(with M C) EL-14	24-03-2021 AN	25-03-2021 FN
2	Sruthy Devi P G Institute of Child Health Kottayam	J2/01/2019 DME Dated: 22/11/ 2019		06-12-2019 FN	Nil	05-12-2021 AN	06 -12-2021 FN
3	Sajitha V Tha mpi Institute of Child Health Kottayam	J2/01/2019 DME Dated: 22/11/ 2019	J1/148/ 2019/DME Dated: 11/10/2021	09-12-2019 FN	Nil	08-12-2021 AN	09-12-2021 FN
4	Aswini A V Institute of Child Health, Kottay am	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 12/02/ 2019	J1/5410/ 2019/ DME Dated: 14/02/ 2022	20-02-201 9 FN	Nil	19-02-2021 AN	20-02-2021 FN
5	Rinu Rose George Insitute of Child Health, Kottayam	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 12/02/ 2019	J1/5410/ 2019/ DME Dated: 14/02/ 2022	29-03-2019 FN	60 days LWA	27-05-2021 AN	28-05-2021 FN

File No.DME/754/2022-J1

6	Soniya Mathew Institute of Child	J2/13741/ 2016	J1/148/ 2019/	21-07-2017 FN	46 days LWA	04-09-201 9	05-09-2019 FN
	Health, Kottay am	DME Dated: 12/07/ 2017	DME Dated: 28/06/ 2022	IFIN	LWA	AN	IN
7	Sosmi S Medical College Hospital Kottaya m	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 01/10/ 2020	J1/148/ 2019/ DME Dated: 28/06/ 2022	21-10-2020 FN	Nil	20-10-2022 AN	21-10-2022 FN
8	Rejani M C Medical College Hospital Kottaya m	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 01/10/ 2020	J1/148/ 2019/ DME Dated: 28/06/ 2022	19-10-2020 FN	12 days EL-11 Sx-1	30-10-2022 AN	31-10-2022 FN
9	Saranya Rame sh Medical College Hospital Kottaya m	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 15/10/ 2020	J1/5410/ 2019/ DM E Dated: 23/06/ 2022	28-10-202 0	Nil	27-10-2022 AN	28-10-2022 FN
10	Archa Chandra n Medical College Hospital Kottaya m	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 01/06/ 2020	J1/3225/ 2021/ DME Dated: 16/02/ 2022	19-06-202 0 FN	EL 3 days	21-06-2022 AN	22-06-202 2 FN
11	Daliya Fernandez Institute of Child Health, Kottay am	J2/01/ 2019 DME Dated: 12/02/ 2019	J1/5410/ 2019/ DME Dated: 14/02/ 2022	25-02-201 9 FN	Nil	24-02-202 1 AN	25-02-202 1 FN

Necessary entries in this regard will be made by the competent authority in the Service Book of the incumbent .

SALEENA SHAH JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)

To: the incumbent (through Principal concerned)

Copy to: 1.The Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kottayam→ with service Book of the incumbents)

2. The Superintendent, Medical College Hospital, Kottayam

File No.DME/754/2022-J1

3. Website www.dme.kerala.gov.in/OC/SF.